

NRG & NRG Yield Announce Chad Plotkin to Resume Leadership of Investor Relations

September 8, 2015

Princeton, NJ–September 8, 2015 – Today, NRG Energy, Inc. and NRG Yield announce, effective immediately, Chad Plotkin will resume leadership of Investor Relations.

Most recently, Chad has been leading the Finance organization for NRG Home Solar. Prior to that role, Chad led NRG's Investor Relations organization from 2012 to early 2015. Chad began his tenure with NRG in 2007 focusing on, Strategy, Mergers and Acquisitions. Before joining NRG, Chad spent 10+ years in Finance, Strategy and Corporate Development leadership roles across several industries including Retail and Wholesale Energy, satellite communications and a startup technology company.

We are looking forward to Chad's return to Investor Relations, in part, due to his experience and long standing relationships with the investment community. With his help, we will continue to shape strong relationships with our investors, while delivering on our financial goals.

About NRG

NRG is leading a customer-driven change in the U.S. energy industry by delivering cleaner and smarter energy choices, while building on the strength of the nation's largest and most diverse competitive power portfolio. A Fortune 200 company, we create value through reliable and efficient conventional generation while driving innovation in solar and renewable power, electric vehicle ecosystems, carbon capture technology and customer-centric energy solutions. Our retail electricity providers serve almost 3 million residential and commercial customers throughout the country. More information is available at www.nrgenergy.com. Connect with NRG Energy on Facebook and follow us on Twitter @nrgenergy.

About NRG Yield

NRG Yield owns a diversified portfolio of contracted renewable and conventional generation and thermal infrastructure assets in the United States, including fossil fuel, solar and wind power generation facilities that provide the capacity to support more than two million American homes and businesses. Our thermal infrastructure assets provide steam, hot water and/or chilled water, and in some instances electricity, to commercial businesses, universities, hospitals and governmental units in multiple locations. NRG Yield is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol NYLD. Visit nrgyield.com for more information.